Oregon Water Resources Department 725 . . .
Summer Street NE, Suite A Application for a Permit to Use
Salem Oregon 97301-1271

WY oo, Ground Water

Please type or print in dark ink. If your application is found to be incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to
you. If any requested information does not apply to your application, insert "n/a." Please read and refer to the
instructions when completing your application. A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally
applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION
A. Individuals

Applicant:
First Last
Mailing Address:
City State Zip
Phone:
Home Work Other
*Fax: *Email Address:

B. Organizations

(Corporations, associations, firms, partnerships, joint stock companies, cooperatives, public and municipal corporations)

Name of Organization: Hunter Hill Prop. LLC & Stukel Mountain Prop. LLC

Name and Title of Person Applying: Jeffrey & Sandi Hunter, owners

Mailing Address or Organization: 7552 E. Wethersfield

Scottsdale AZ 85260
City State Zip
Phone : 48(0-991-3985 480-778-9690
*Fax: 480-294-6706 *Email Address:jhunter@hunterengineering-pc.com
*Optional

Ao GlBUT

Last Updated: 11/24/2008 RECEIVED WR
MAY 13 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Ground Water/1
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2. PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

¢ Yes (Please check appropriate box below then skip to section 3 'Ground Water Development’)

[] There are no encumbrances
This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances
(please provide a copy of the recorded deed(s) )

C No (Please check the appropriate box below)
[] Ihave arecorded easement or written authorization permitting access.

[ ] 1do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.
Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected

[] lands I do not own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for
irrigated and/or domestic use only (ORS 274.040).

You must provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water is to be used
as depicted on the map.

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners.

3. GROUND WATER DEVELOPMENT
A. Well Information
Number of well(s): 1 ID# 49301
Name of nearest surface water body: Lost River

Distance from well(s) to nearest stream or lake:

1) £1580 2) 3) 4)

If distance from surface water is less than one mile, indicate elevation difference between nearest surface water and
well head:

1) £35' 2) 3) 4)

B. Well Characteristics

Wells must be constructed according to standards set by the Department for the construction and maintenance of water wells. If
thewell is already constructed, please enclose a copy of the well constructor's log and the well ID number, if available, for each
well withthis application. Identify each well with a number corresponding to the wells designated on the map and proceed to
section 4 of the form. If the well has not been constructed, or if you do not have a well log, please complete the following:

Well(s) will be constructed by: REC FIVE.D_
MAY 1 3 2009
Mailing Address: WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM,_OREGON

City State Zip

Ground Water/2



Completion Date: 08/09/01

Please provide a description of your well development. (Attach additional sheets if needed.)

a~zrud

Well | Type and size | - No.of feet | -casingis' { - - | Egt depth | towater. | - .portor | Totalwell

No, | Diameter | (e ing of casing | perforated | Sealdepth | "l | bearing | measuring | depth
‘ (infeet) .| "+ k ‘ stratum | - device

1 20" Steel .375 g | 240’ 240’ 11 11 Flow Meter | 558

Note: Well numbers in this listing must correspond to well locations(s) shown on accompanying map.
If well log is not available, or well is not yet constructed, you must provide: proposed total depth, depth of
casing and seal, and the anticipated perforation and open intervals.

C. Artesian Flows
If your water well is flowing artesian, describe your water control and conservation works:

N/A

4. WATER USE

Please read the instruction booklet for more details on "type of use" definitions, how to express how much water you need
and how to identify the water source you propose to use. You must fill out a supplemental form for some uses as they require
specific information for that type of use.

A. Type(s) of Use(s)

See list of beneficial uses provided in the instructions.

o If your proposed use is domestic, indicate the number

of households to be supplied with water: N/A

o If your proposed use is irrigation, please attach

o If your proposed use is mining, attach Form R

o If your proposed use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M

o If your proposed use is commercial/industrial, attach Form Q

Ground Water/3

RECEIVED

MAY 13 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



B. Amount of Water

Provide the production rate in gallons per minute (gpm) and the total annual amount of water you need from
each well, from each source or aquifer, for each use. You do not need to provide source information if you are

submitting a well log with your application.

G~ FUK

well | EORE Y ik 'fotal annual Prodliction'rate
Ne Source or aquifer : Typeofuse 7" : Cquantity . p " of well
> Sl e Cingallons) | (ingom)
1 Ground Water Irrigation 2500

C. Maximum Rate of Use Requested

What is the maximum, instantaneous rate of water that will be used? 6.3cfs

(The fees for your application will be based on this amount.)

D. Period of Use
Indicate the time of year you propose to use the water: March 1 - October 31

(For seasonal uses like irrigation give dates when water use would begin and end, e.g. March 1-October 31.)

E. Acreage

If you will be applying water to land, indicate the total
number of acres where water will be applied or used:

502.0 acres

(This number should be consistent with your application map.)

5. WATER MANAGEMENT

A. Diversion

What method will you use to divert water from the source?

Pump (give horsepower and pump type): 165 Turbine

[] other means (describe):

B. Transport

How will you transport water to your place of use?

[ ] Ditch or canal (give average width and depth):

Width Depth

Is the ditch or canal to be lined? ( Yes

[] Pipe (give diameter and total length):

Diameter Length

other, describe: See attached

 No

RECEIVED

MAY 1 3 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Ground Water/4
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C. Application/Distribution Method

What equipment will you use to apply water to your place of use?

Pivots and wheel lines

Irrigation or land application method (check all that apply):

[] Flood [] High pressure sprinkler [] Low pressure sprinkler
[] Drip [] Water Cannons Center pivot system
[ ] Hand Lines Wheel Lines

[ ] Siphon tubes or gated pipe with furrows
(] other, describe:

Distribution method
[] Direct pipe from source [] In-line storage (tank or pond) Open Canal
E. Conservation

What methods will you use to conserve water? Why did you choose this distribution or application method?
Have you considered other methods to transport, apply, distribute or use water? For example, if you are using
sprinkler irrigation rather than drip irrigation, explain. If you need additional space, attach a separate sheet.

We will be using pivots and wheel lines

6. PROJECT SCHEDULE

Indicate the anticipated dates that the following construction tasks should begin. If construction has already
begun, or is completed,please indicate that date.

Proposed date construction will begin: Completed 08/09/01 RE ElVED
Proposed date construction will be completed: MAY 1 3 2009
Proposed date beneficial water use will begin: WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM OREGON™
7. REMARKS

If you would like to clarify any information you have provided in the application, please do so here and
reference the specific application question you are addressing.

The applicant is requesting a Primary Water Right, until the Klamath River Adjudication is complete.
At that time the Applicant would like to change the Primary Water Right to a Supplemental
Water Right, unless a Supplemental Water Right can be obtained at this time.

Ground Water/5
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8. MAP REQUIREMENTS

The Department cannot process your application without accurate information showing the source of water and
location of water use. You must include a map with this application form that clearly indicates the township,
range, section, and quarter/quarter section of the proposed well location and place of use. The map must provide
tax lot numbers. See the map guidelines sheet for detailed map specifications.

9. SIGNATURE
By my signature below I confirm that I understand:

o I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.

o Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application packet.

o I cannot legally use water until the Water Resources Department issues a permit to me.

o If ] get a permit, ] must not waste water.

o If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be
canceled.

o The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land use plans.

e Even if the Department issues a permit, ] may have to stop using water to allow senior
water right holders to get water to which they are entitled.

I swear that all information provided in this application is true and correct to the best of my

knowledge:
A W \)/ e, <%W 54909
Flgnature of Applicant (If more than one applicant, all must sign.) Date

Before you submit yyour"applicatyion be sure you have:
o Answered each question completely
o Attached a legible map whlch includes townshlp, range, section,
quarter/quarter and tax lot number :

o Included a Land Use Information Form or recelpt stub 51gned by a
local official.

© Included the legal description of all the property involved with this -
application. You may supply a copy of the-deed, land sales contract,
or title insurance policy, to meet this requirement. =

o Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Reskources Depaﬁment
for the appropriate amount. The Department's fee schedule can be

found at www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503) 986-0900,

WRD on the web: RECE‘V ED
www.wrd.state.or.us
MAY 13 2008

Ground Walter/6 WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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STATE OF OREGON WELL ID# L 4930
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT START CARD # 105327
(as required by ORS 537.765) ..

(1) OWNER: (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:

Well Number: County: Klamath Latitude: Longitude:

Neme: Jack & Connje Frank Township: 408 Range: 10E
Address: 9002 Dehlinger Section: 8 SW_ % SE Y
City: Klamath Falls SIAE.._O&__L!D__QZAQJ__ Tax Lot: 0090] Lot: NJA  Block: Subdivision: _____
) TYPE OF WORK: (repair Street Address of Well (or nearest address)

00; th Falls O
New Well [JDeepening [JAlteration ceonttion JAbandonment 2002 Dehlinger Klamath Falls OR
%%L%ﬁon ing [ - . (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
u Ft. below land surface Date 8/09/01

%m Air [Rotary Mud []Cable [JAuger Artesian pressure -— 1b. per sq. in. Date ---

(3) PROPOSED USE. .

[ODomestic [ JCommunity [Jindustrial [XIrrigation an WATE.RhBEARING t.ZOT.ES’

OTh CJinjection DlLivestock LJOtt Depth at which water was first found 249

ermal Y —_ From To Est. Flow Rate SWL

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 249 260 1000 11
Special Construction approval [JYes [INo 299 356 500 m
Depth of Completed Well 558 * 445 504 500
Explosives Used [JYes [XINo T Amount 0! 504 558 1000 m

HOLE SEAL sacks or
Diameter_From To Material From Toe pounds
- - t |0 240" | 175 Sack
24' o ' 240' Cemen S J (12) WELL LOG: Ground Elevation:

@ 240" | 356' | — — - Material From _ To  SWL

127 1356 | 558 |- - | - - Soil Med Brn 0 2
Sand Silty Clay 2 4]

Fiow was seal placed: Method [JA 1B ®C LD LIE Cinders Ash Pumi 41 | 66
[] Other Clay Bm Soft 66 113
Backfill placed from — _ to —  Material — Sand Brn Fine 13 | 126

from— to — Material — Clay Brn Med 126 210

Gravel placed from--—- to — Size of gravel — Cap Rock Weathered 210 [ 230
(6) CASING/LINER: Basalt Blk Blue 230 249

CASING: ' Basalt Weathered B 245 260 |11

: | Basalt Blk Bm 260 [ 299
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded -
20 +1 240" | 375 K O @ O Cinders Red Loose 299 [356 |11
O O 0 0 ClayStone Grey 356 445
O O 0O 0 Basalt Loose Blk 445 504
0O 0 0 0 Basalt Blk Fract, Loose 504 558 11
LINER:
16" -230' 356' 375 X O X a
O O O 04d —

Final location of Shoe(s):

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: - g - o —*T /F
B Perforations Method: Fact Saw H—F—jv = _JfL JR CE’

3 Screen Type: — Material: —

Slot Tele/plpe ——SER2-8-2081
From To Size No.  Diameter  she Casing Liner M Y13 2
230" | 356 1/8x2 | 6210 | 16" O X BT
00
05 SALE:
O 0 Date Started: 6/26/01 Completed: 8/09/01
(unbonded) Wawr Well Constructor Certification:

(® WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time fs 1 hour et of i wel 4 prCophpiance wih Ovegon e uppy ol
X Pump O Bailer O Air [J Flowing Artesian s used and information reported above are true
Yield gpm Drawdown Drrill Stem at Time belief.

1hr. WWC Number 723
2500 110 24 hrs Date 8/30/01
onstructor Certification:

Temperature of water 68 Depth Artesian Flow Found — pt responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment
Was a water analysis done? — By whom: — work performed on this well dunng the construction dates reported above. All

. . - . R . li
-I?_\d any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? (explain) w .s's in m'::"u'::‘; ;’:hb:):‘i_:;’:‘n: ;‘l;f;':zm
Depth of Strata;_—- WWC Number 723

Date 8/30/01

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - Water Resources Department

SECOND COPY - Constructor THIRD COPY - Customer



— KLAM 52973

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

STATE OF OREGON WELLID# Lasany O1HAX
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT v wa’ START CARD# ]05327
(as required by ORS 537.765) .
(1) OWNER: (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Well Number: County: Klamath  Latitude: Longitude:
Name: Jack & Connie Frank S Township: 408 Range: 10E
Address: 9002 Dehlinger Section: § SW_ % SE Y
City: Kiamath Falls State: OR Zip; 97K01 Tax Lot: 00901 Lot N/A  Block: Subdivision:
@) TYPE OF WORK: (repaitt Street Add_ras of Well (or nearest address)
§New Well [JDecpening [JAlteration recondition} JAbandonment 9002 Dehlinger Klamath Falls OR
3) DRILL METHOD: 1(1m) STATIC WATER LEVEL: e
i w land surface te 8/09/01
%mm (IRotary Mud [ICable [1Auger Artesian pressure — Ib. per sq. in. Date -—
4) PROPOSED USE:
Bbommic OJCommunity [Jindustrial [Qlrrigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
[JThermal  [llnjection  [JLivestock [JOther Depth ot which water wes first found 249~ oL
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 249 260 1000 1
Special Construction approval [JYes pINo 299 356 360 m
Depth of Completed Well 558' 25 o4 %00
Explosives Used [JYes [XINo Type — Amount ¢ 504 5
HOLE SEAL sacks o 58 1000 1
Diameter From To Materia) From Te pownds
%4 |0 240° | Cement o 2400 | 175 Sacks i
197 | 246" | 356" | — o - — (12) WELL LOG: Ground Elevation:
, ‘ _Masterial ____From __ To _ SWL
12 | 356 | 558 | — -~ = — Soil Med Bm 0 7
gmdSﬁg;lax 2 41
- inders Ash Pumi 41 66
How was seal placed: Method c [Jp LJE
L Other p LA MWc tb U Clay B Soft 66 13
Backfill placed from — 1o —  Material — Sand Bm Fine 13 _[126
from— to — Material ~ Clay Bm Med 126 | 210
Gravel placed from—-  to — Size of gravel — Mlto;;\g&ﬂmd glo 230
/LINER: 30 249
(C(’Rscn‘:(s;mc N Basalt Weathered Bm 249 [ 260 | 11
Diameter From  To __ Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded Basalt Blk Brn 260 (299
20 +1 2400 | 375 B O B8 O Cinders Red Loose 299 1356 {11
O 0O 0o o0 ClayStone Grey 356 | 445
0O O 0O 0O Basalt Loose Blk 445 504
LINER:
16" 230° ] 356 | .375 B O R O
O O O ad
Final location of Shoe(s):
(T) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: Y~ -
& Perforations Method: Fact Saw ReECEIVED ! E.:QWE
3 Screen Type: — Material: —
Stot Tele/pipe —-———SEP—Q—W—————WT% PARE
From __To ___ Sie No.  Dismeter _size _ Casing Liner A JAIE
230' 1356 | 1/8x2 {6210 | 16" 0OxR %
O 0 ‘ . BCES DEPT
B 8 S{LEN-AREGOY
oD Date Started: 6/26/01 Completed: 8/409/01

(unbonded) Wnu' Well Constructor Certification:

iance with Oregon water supply well

WWC Number 723
Date 830/01

& Pump {1 Bailer O Air [J Flowing Artesian
Yied gpm Drawdown Drifl Stem st Time
1 hr.
2500 110 24 lus
Temperature of water 68  Depth Artesian Flow Found —
Was a water analysis done? — By whom: ~-

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? (explain)

RECEIVED

apm of Strata:_—

is report is true to the best of my knowledge and

WWC Number 723
Date £/30/01

THIRD COPY - Customer

q
ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY - Water Resources Department SECOND COPY - Constructor
WATER RESOURGES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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Oregon Water Resources Department

FORMI
FOR IRRIGATION WATER USE

1. Please indicate whether you are requesting a primary or supplemental irrigation water right.

QO Primary © Supplemental
If supplemental, please indicate the number of acres that
will be irrigated for each type of use.

Primary: Acres

502.0

Secondary: Acres

List the permit or certificate number
of the primary water right:

NO Klamath rrigation District

2. Please list the anticipated crops you will grow and whether you will be irrigating them for a full or
partial season:

1.Alfalfa, Hay, Orchard grass

¥ Full season 0 Partial season (from:03/01 to 10/31 )

2. O Full season 0 Partial season (from: to )
3. O Full season O Partial season (from: to )
4, 0 Fullseason 0O Partial season (from: to )

3. Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:

1,506 acre-feet
(1 acre-foot equals 12 inches of water spread over 1 acre, or 43,560 cubic feet, or 325,851 gallons.)

4. How will you schedule your applications of water? Will you be applying water in the evenings,
twice a week, daily?

U Daily during daytime hours

@ Two or three times weekly
during daytime

0O Weekly, during daytime hours

o Other, explain: see attached explanation

O Daily during nighttime hours

a Two or three times weekly
during nighttime

0 Weekly, during nighttime hours

Last revision: October 31, 1996
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March 30, 2009
To the Oregon Water Resources Department

We, John C. Frank and Constance A. Frank, owners of well ID# 49301 give Jeffery and Sandi
Hunter permission to use our well to irrigate Hunter Hill Properties, L.L..C. and Stukel Mountain
Properties, L.L..C.

Sincerely,

N (i, Gt LTt

John C. Frank
Constance A. Frank

RECEIVED

MAY 13 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

RECEiVED
APR 1 5 2009

WATER Resoug
CES D
SALEM, OReaoy |
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March 30, 2009

Irrigation Schedule:

On the Hunter Hill Properties, the pivot is run until the desired amount of moisture is met. The
hillside takes abit more water than the flat land. The remaining wheellines on that property are
run at 10 hour sets, 2 sets in 24 hours. They cover the land two times per cutting.

On the Stukel Mountain Properties, the pivots will run a less amount of time because of the level
land. Ideally you put 3 to 3 % inches of water on the alfalfa crop. The wheellines will have the
same settings as on Hunter Hill.

RECEIVED
MAY 13 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED

APR 15 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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March 30, 2009

The well empties into Nylander Drain. The average width is 20’ and the average depth is
5’ and then it flows into Lost River which flows south to the Stukel Mountain Property.

For Hunter Hill Property, the well water can be emptied into the K1 D “G” canal or sent
to Lost River to add to the volume of water in the K I D system as needed for irrigation
on Hunter Hill.

RECEIVED

MAY 13 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED

APR 1 5 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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APR 1 5 2003

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, QREGON

RECEIVED
MAY 13 2009

\WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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Oregon Water Resources Department
Land Use Information Form

THIS FORM IS NOT REQUIRED IF: 1) water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) the application is for a
water-right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification, and all of
the following apply: a) only the place of use is proposed for change, b) there are no structural changes, ¢) the use of water is for
irrigation, and d) the use is located in an irrigation district or exclusive farm-use zone.

Applicant Name: Hunter Hill Properties, LLC & Stukel Mountain Properties, LLC
Mailing Address: 7552 E. Wethersfield
City: Scottsdale State: AZ Zip: 85260  Day Phone: 480-991-3985

This application is related to a Measure 37 claim. [ Yes 7 No

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
(transported), or used. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township | Range | Section | YV Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g. Water to be: Proposed
Rural Residential/RR-5) Land Use:
Diverted [ Conveyed [ Used

(1 Diverted 0 Conveyed [ Used

See Attachment 'A’ 0 Diverted O Conveyed (I Used
[ Diverted [ Conveyed [JUsed

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used. Klamath

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:

1 Permit to Use or Store Water 00 Water-Right Transfer T Exchange of Water
U Allocation of Conserved Water O Limited Water Use License
T Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification

Source of water: [l Reservoir/Pond 4 Ground Water O Surface Water (name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: 1506 [ cubic feet per second  [J gallons per minute {4 acre-feet
Intended use of water: [ Irrigation U Commercial [J Industrial D Domestic for household(s)

O Municipal [ Quasi-municipal O Instream O Other

Briefly describe: This is an application fo transfer a Water Right for supplemental irrigation water

Note to applicant: [fthe Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt below and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

State of Oregon RECE‘V ED
Water Resources Department MA\( 1 3 2009

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266 CES DEPT

TER RESOUR
N ALEM, OREGON
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For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be
located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form.

This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permils.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the uested information

O Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are gliowedyputright or are not
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): : d ) 0 SL /

[J Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.)

If approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check “Being pursued”.

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed | Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan |
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, Policies & Ordinance Section References Land-Use Approval:
conditional-use permits, ete.)
[J Obtained {1 Being pursued
0 Denied [J Not being pursued
00 Obtained O Being pursued
| { Denied U Not being pursued
[ j 1 Obtained [) Being pursued
J Denied 0 Not being pursued
‘L ‘LU Obtained [ Being pursued
[J Denied [ Not being pursued

0 Obtained U Being pursued
U Denied 0 Not being pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

/ B’
BENT2Y r\g) AR SN o Cuj\«\‘éTUL \USe.

Government Entity: Y \cvvva A - V\‘\B

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant.
If you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed
Land Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with
local comprehensive plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use information R E CE , VE D
Applicant name: MAY 13 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEMOREGON

City or County: Staff contact:

Signature: Phone: Date:

Last updated 12/22/06 WR
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ATTACHMENT A

GOV'T LOT | TAX MAP # 1/4 1/4 SECTION [TOWNSHIP | RANGE | SUPFLEMENTAL

500 NWNE 33 39S RO9E, WM 18.7

500 NENW 13.7

500 SWNW 14.1

500 SENW 40.2

500 SWNE 39.9

500 NWSE 38.4

500 NESW 14.0

500 NWSW 0.7

4 21 40S R10E, WM 36.6
400 SWsSW 22 21.8

600 SESW 20

4 28 49.6
200 NWNW 27 35.9

200 NENW 31.8

200 NWNE 7.0

9 SWNW 78.8
200 SENW 32.4

200 SWNE 5.3

8 14.0
7 50.1
NWSE 7.0

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL ACREAGE: 502.0

LIt
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j —Oregon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land
Use Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdictions
where your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the
form while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the
Land Use Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for a water right. The
Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to be sure
the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan.

Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request
to the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD’s water rights process and provide
additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the
land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no land-use information is received from you within that
30-day period, the WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensive plan.

Your attention to this request for information is greatly appreciated by the Water Resources
Department. If you have any questions concerning this form, please contact the WRD’s Customer
Service Group at 503-986-0801.

RECEIVED

MAY 13 2003

WATER RESOQURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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Klamath County, Oregon

!Eﬁ M & Sﬂnﬂlﬂ § Hunter 03/17/2006 09:04:30 AM

W fie . Pages 1 Fee: $21.00
Scottsdale, Arizona 85260

Grautor’s Name and Address

Grantee's Name and Address

ARer recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):

Hunter Hill Properties, LLC
7552 E. Wethersfield Drive

Scottsdale, Arizona 85260

Until reqneuod otherwise, nld all tax statements to:

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

KNOW BY ALL THESE PRESENTS that Jeff M. & Sandra S. Hunter, Husband sud Wife, hereinafter called grantor, for the
consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto [
Company , hereinafter called g and unto gr 's heirs, and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements,
hereditaments and appurtenances there unto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in Klamath County, State of Oregon, described as
follows, to-wit:

A tract of land situate in Section 33, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County,
Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pipe In the fence line along the East 1/16th line of Section 13, Township 39 South, Range
9 East of the Willamette Meridian, from which the Northwest corner of Section 33, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of
the Willamette Meridlan, bears N. 75°10°43" W, 4119.43 feet distant; thence niong n fence line N.41°10’ W. $06.8 fest;
thence S, 89°14°20” W. 1796.60 feet; thence S. 10°50" W, 342.55 feet; thence S. 0°47’ E. 290.60 feet; thence S. 89°13' W,
1292.76 feet; thence S, 18°59’ E. 640,20 feet; thence S, 40°11’ E. 387.80 feet; thence S. 27°5820° E, 704.35 feet; thence S,

~  82°57°20° E. 831.95 feet; thence S. 32°08'20" E. 633.45 feet; thence S. 70°52'40" E. 184.80 feet; thence S. 201°04'40° E.
363.00 feet, more or less, to the 1/16th line of said Section 33; thence along said South 1/16¢h line S, 89°48°40 E. 1052.00
feet to the fence line along the East 1/16th line of sald Section 33; thence N, 0°10° W, Along sald fence line 2918.68 feet,
more or less, to the point of beginning.

Together with s non-excinsive perpetual easement 60 feet in width for roadway purposes lying North of a line
running East and West beginning at the Easteriy point on the Westerly side of Washbura Way 60 feet West of the East
1/4 corner of Section 33, Township 39 South, Range 9 E. W, M. And running West n distance of 1255 feet to the
Westera most point of the SE 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section 33, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian,

To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and g 's heirs, and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is §, . Not applicable; Estate planning purposes only.

In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be made so that
this deed shall apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 2 dayof /- 274 4 / {__, 2006; if grantor is a corporation, it
has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly luthonud to do so by order of its of directors.

5 T

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED N [ Z
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REG-
ULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROP-
RIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES
AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSULTS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES AS DEFINED (N ORS 34.930.

STATE OF a& 2ah » County of _m&glmﬁg-_) 8s.

This instrument was acknowiedged before me on W 274 , 2006,

b LESUE T PoLTER. RECEIVED
This instrument was acknowledg ] o] » 2006,
knowled “MREGHVW MAY 13 2009

" ARR-1 5 200 WATER BESQURCES DEPT

of sot SALEM, QREGON
WATER RESOURLES Y

m camm I”' [" RFG(“\
Loshe T Porter Public
Expires March 03, 2008 commission cxplres

©




GFUR

After recording return to:
Hunter Hill Properties

1552 € . Wethershdd U,

Scotlsdate, A2 5540

Until @ change is requested all tax statements
shall be sent to the following address:

©U Hunter Hill Properties

1552 € Wethersked 4
Seotisdale, Az 85260

File No.: 7021-Dori (DMC)
Date: December 23, 2005

M05-71703

Klamath County, Oregon
12/23/2005 12:04:27 PM

STATUTORY BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

Jeff M. Hunter and Sandra S. Hunter , Grantor, conveys to Hunter Hill Properties, LLC, Grantee,

the following described real property:

See Legal Desciption A Attached

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN

ORS 30.930.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $1.00. (Here comply with requirements of ORS 93.030)

Dated this _2&_ day of w 20 _Di

Sandra S. Hunter

Jen‘n?u‘unter

RECEIVED

MAY 1 3 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
LEM, OREGON

RECEIVED

APR 1 5 2008

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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APN: Bargain and Sale Deed File No.: 7021-Dori (DMC)
- continued Date: 12/23/2005
STATE OF  Oregon )
)sS.
County of  Kiamath )

or DYCLINAA 05

This instrument was acknowiedged before
by Jeff M. and Sandra S. Hunter.

ODORl CRAIN EGON Dori Crain
R J
’églmgsplg:":u%?soeem Notary Publit for Orego,
Y COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 7, 2008 § My commissi : November 7, 2009

R RS Y

RECEIVED

MAY 1.3 2009

WATER Reg
OURCEs
SALEM, ORegoy T

Page 2of 2 RECE!VED

APR 15 2009

WATER RES
OURCES
SALEM, OREGoy "
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EXHIBIT “A*

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

A tract of land situate in Section 33, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the
Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pipe in the fence line along the East 1/16™ line of Section 33,
Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willametie Meridian, from which the
Northwest comner of Section 33, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette
Meridian, bears N. 75°10'43" W, 4119.43 feet distant; thence along a fence line

N. 41°10' W. 506.8 feet; thence S. 89°14°20" W. 1796.60 feet; thence S. 10°50' W.
342.55 feet; thence S. 0°47° E. 290.60 feet; thence S. 89°13’' W. 1292.76 feet; thence
S. 18°59' E. 640.20 feet; thence S. 40°11' E. 387.80 feet; thence S. 27°58°20" E.
704.35 feet; thence S. 82°57'20" E. 831.95 feet; thence S 32°08'20" E. 633.45 feet;
thence S. 70°52'40" E. 384.80 feet; thence S, 20°04'40" E. 363.00 feet, more or less,
to the South 1/16™ line of said Sectlion 33; thence along said South 1/16™ line

S. 89°48'40" E. 1052.00 feet to the fence line along the East 1/16" line of said
Section 33; thence N. 0°10' W. along said fence line 2918.68 feet, more or less, to

the point of beginning.

Together with a non-exclusive perpatual easement 80 feet in width for roadway
purposes lying North of a line running East and West beginning at the Easterly point
on the Westerly side of Washburn Way 60 feet West of the East % corner of Section
33, Township 39 South, Range 9 E.W.M. and running West a distance of 1255 feet to
the wastern most point of the SE % NE % of Section 33, Township 39 South, Range

9 East of the Willamette Meridian,

RECEIVED

MAY 13 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED

APR 1 5 2003

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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Property
information

16:32 AMERITITLE

. Klamath County, Oregon
Assessor's Dafa

P.001
Page 1 of 2

a+¥z24

1 541 882 0620

Assessment
History

Tax
Summary

Search Results for R803964
Owner Name
FRANK JOHN C & CONTANCE ANN FRANK

Owner Address

9002 DEHLINGER LN
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Alternate Account Number

Current :
Last Cert; 89-38

Map Tax Lot
R-4010-00800-00700-000
Property Description
Property Class

550G (FARM USE EFU VACANT)
Property Code

Related Accounts by Map Tax Lot

Previous

Mortgage Agent-Lender
Exemption
Tax Roll Description

Improvement
Information

Search
Rosults Off

New
Search

Property iD Number
R803964
Situs Address

Nelghborhood

2G66 - OLENE - HILL ROAD - HENLEY - QUT!
MIDLAND

Lavy Coda Area Ta
164 10

Zoning
EFU-C

Miscellaneous Cade
Linked Accounts

Mortgage Account Number
Expiration Dato

TWP 40 RNGE 10, BLOCK SEC 8, TRACT POR N2NW4 LY W OF NYLANDER DRAIN, ACRES 13.2

POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX LIABILITY

Yoar Built Acreage
13.24 RECEIVED

SplitYSub Account $pliSub Account Moessage
Special Acecount Information - Last Certifled Year (2008) MAY 13 2003
2008 - (F) FARM USE WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Sales Information SALEM, OREGON
#  Buyeor (Name & Address) Seller (Namea & Address) Sales Info Deed Info
1 FRANKJOHNC & SANBAR INC & 09/28/01

CONTANCE ANN FRANK FRANK JOHN C & $0 M01-49719

9002 DEHLINGER LN CONSTANCE A 01

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 9002 DEHLINGER LN

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

2 SANBARINC & SANBAR INC 05/01/01

FRANK JOHN C & 9002 DEHLINGER DR $0 M01-19940

http://www.co.klamath.or.us:8008/property.asp?PropertyID=R803964 5/7/2009



MAY-07-2009 16:32 AMERITITLE ‘
Klamath County Assessor - Properly Information

CONSTANCE A KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
9002 DEHLINGER LN
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
3 SANBARINC SANBAR INC
9002 DEHLINGER DR 9002 DEHLINGER DR

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

2009 Land Information (Unedited and Uncertified)
D Type

L1 66US50 - 66U550 [FARM USE]

L2 66US550 - 66U550 [FARM USE]

Permits

# Parmit Number Type Issue Date

Appraisor

Chack Date

P.002
Page 2 of 2

1 541 882 0620

G’
05
M79-29494
Acres SqFt Market
9.22 $2
4,02 §
TOTAL $2

“ Complete Act

INFORMATION SUBJECT TO DISCLAIMERS
If you have questions, comments, or suggestions regarding this site, please send e-mail to the Asses

Copyright 2009 @ Tyler Technologies. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.co.klamath.or.us;8008/property.asp?PropertylID=R 803964

RECEIVED

MAY 1 3 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

5/7/2009
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Wl Page 49719
STA-m i L. } ”.
County of
it was
JOHN C. FRANK & CONSTANCE ANN_XSANK . e ..
T e i
TH FA R
-KLAMATH FALLS OR _976L I e
007 FOOMFENG, P 18 FLa®, ASTIRS, TR} ron Sounty.
J.Oﬂgmg%ﬁﬁﬁggsmcsm_m_ PRCONOLAS USh o
“¥TAMATH FAL'S Of g State of , County of Klamath '
R TR p— bt el
LJOHN_ . FRANK, % CONSTANCE.AVN FRANK.. inVol. MOL Page 437/9 .
9002 DEMLINGER, JANE Linda Smith,
KLAMATH FALLS OR_ 97603 County Clerk  Fee$ 2/, 00 puty.
oL, S VS kR
BARQAIN AND SALE

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that ... .SANBAR, T5G...a dizsalved Oregon 0orporatiat...cces---
]
heroinatier called grantoe, for the conaideration hersinatier stated, doos horely grant, bargain, self and convey UMO memeessmeancenca
e TN G ZRANE and, CONTANCE ANN_FRANK,.an tensnts.by.tha.sntissty '
heveinaticr called grantec, and unto gratee's hoins, successor and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the toncments, herod-
itaments and appuricnances thereunto beloaging or in any way appertsining, situated ia Klaath County,
State of Oregon, described &z follows, w-wir

All that portion of the X1/2 NW1/4 of Ssotion 8, Township 40 South, Range 10 East
of the Willasstte Meridian, lying East of the Burlington Northern Senta Fe Railroad
and Weat of Nylander Drain, TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT 20° in width lying Scuth and
parallel 10 the Dehlinger Lane oxtending from the G. Conal to Nylander Drain to be
used £or irrigation and drainage purposes as diselosed by Deed recorded in Volume
M72, page 11447, Records of Klamath County, Oregon-

(O EPAC INSUSPICIENT, CONTINGE DEBGRIPTION ON NEVERSE)
“To Huve and 16 Hold the same unto grantee and grantee’s beirs, succossors and assigns forever,

‘The true and actual consideration paid for this teanafer, stated In tormes of dollars, is S e 1aQR oo © Howevorrthe-
STENT CORSIYI IO CORRIe Y U IR DO PYOpOITy b vatne giverorpronitsod wiriclr tr{S panrof-tre- £ the-wirche findieate -
whieh)aonaidamtion D b o wywbule &4 : shouldbe-dahiiade Eaa-ORSOL030),

In constyuing thia deed, where the OORLcXt 50 requires, the singular inchudes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be
made so that this deedt sholl apply cqually to corporations and 1 individuals.,

TN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has cxcculed this insirument o0 «........Sopbamker 20, .2003 it
grantor Is 3 cotporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixod by an officsr of other person duly authorized
10 do 30 by erder of itg board of directors.

LATINS, GEFORE XS OF ACCEPING 15 INSTSUMENT.ThE PN
AGOUIRING FEE TITLE TO YHE PROPERTY SHWLDNEHECK with T aprRo- DY .C

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROMEATY DESCRIBED v ___SANBAR  INC. :gjdggy_qg Xagon. SoxpoTatidr

QMW

3

PLANNING DEP, 71} APPROVE|
Rl 6 OTERACRE Aa LA o AAISUITE AGANEY FARIAE OF AOREST ““é
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 20,930, by AL MRS A s il A
. s Secratary
STATE OF OREGON. County of .vvvere! LTS - S ) 15,
This Instrument was acknowledged before me on ....sopberbar. 28,2001 .
This Instrument was acknowledged before me on ... Saptenter 28, 2001 , ﬁ
by - JOHR. G FRANE, A CONSEANCE. Ar FRATK ECEIVED

a5 ... president & Secratary, taspesbivaly.
of .._.SANBAR, INC.. a_ddaael

MAY 1 3 2003
R RESOURCES DEPT
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Proporty
Information

16:32 AMERITITLE

- Kiamath County. Oregon
Assessor's Data

Preperty

informahion

P.004
Pagc 1 of2
o #UK

1 541 882 0620

Assessment
Ristory

Tax

Summary Information

Search Resulits for R97353
Ownar Name
SANBAR LLC

Owner Address

9002 DEMLINGER LN
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Altornate Account Number

Current :
Last Cert: 89-38

Map Tax Lot
R-4010-00800-00400-000
Property Description
Property Class

550G (FARM USE EFU VACANT)

Property Code
Related Accounts by Map Tax Lot

Previous Next

Mortgage Agent-Lender
Exemption
Tax Roll Description

Improvement

Search
Results

New
Search

Log
off

Property ID Number
RY7353

Situs Address

Neighborhood

2G66 - OLENE - HILL ROAD - HENLEY - OUT?
MIDLAND

Levy Code Area
164

Ta
10

Zoning

EFU-C
Miscellaneous Code
Linked Accounts

Mortgage Account Number
Explration Date

TWP 40 RNGE 10, BLOCK SEC 8, TRACT POR N2NW4 LY W OF NYLANDER DRAIN, ACRES 16.2

POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX LIABILITY
Year Built

Acreage

16.20 RECEIVED

SplivSub Account Split'Sub Account Message
Special Account Information - Last Certified Year (2008) MAY 1 3 2009
2008 - (F) FARM USE WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Sales Information SALEM, OREGON
#  Buyer (Name & Address) Saeller (Name & Address) Sales Info Deed Info
1 SANBARLLC FRANK JOHN C & 06/09/08

9002 DEHLINGER LN CONTANCE ANN FRANK $0 08-008405

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 9002 DEHLINGER LN 06

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

2 FRANKJOHNC & SANBAR INC & 09/28/01

CONTANCE ANN FRANK FRANK JOHN C & $0 M01-49719

9002 DEHLINGER LN CONSTANCE A 01

http://www.co.klamath.or.us:8008/property.asp?Property[D=R97353 5/7/2009
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MAY-07-2009 16:32 AMERITITLE 1 541 882 0620 P.00B
NG LOUNLY ASSCSSOr - I'roperty Lniormation Pagc2of2
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 9002 DEHLINGER LN
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
3 SANBARINC & SANBAR INC 05/01/01
FRANK JOHN C & 9002 DEHLINGER DR $0 M0 1-19840
CONSTANCE A KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 05
9002 DEHLINGER LN
KI.AMATH FALLS, OR 97603
4 SANBAR INC SANBAR INC
9002 DEHLINGER DR 9002 DEHLINGER DR $0 M79-29494
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
2009 Land Information (Unedited and Uncertified)
D Type Acres SqFt Markef
L1 66US50 - 66U550 [FARM USE] 16.2 $1
TOTAL $1
Permits
# Pormit Number Type Issue Date  Appraisor Check Date % Complete Act

INFORMATION SUBJECT TO DISCLAIMERS
If you have questions, comments, or suggestions regarding this site, please send e-mail to the Asses

Copyright 2008 © Tyler Technologies. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.co.klamath.or.us:8008/property.asp?PropertyID=R97353

RECEIVED

MAY 13 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

5/7/2009
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2008-008405
Klamath County, Oregon

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND Mﬂmmmmllﬂlﬁ"ﬂmm

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

Tamara L. Gledhill 0411072008 0R:43:22 AM Fave: $26.00
Attorney at Law T

PORBox 128

Medford, OR 97501

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:
SANBAR, LLC

9002 Dehlinger Lane

Klamath Falls, OR 97603

RMGC&.W‘-

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that John C. Frank and Constance Ann Frank,
Grantors, do hereby convey and warrant their interest in the following described real property unto
SANBAR, LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Company, Grantees, free ot'encumbrames. except
those stated herein and those of record:

.

’ . SecExhibit“A™

The liability and obligations of the Grantor to the Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns
under the warrantics and covenants contained herein or provided by law, shall be limited to the
extent of coverage that would be availablo to Grantor under a standard poli¢y of title insurance. The
limitations contained herein expresslydo not relieve Grantor of any Liability or obligations under this
instrument, but merely define the scope, natfire, and amount of such liability or obligations.

The consideration for this conveyance consists of other property or value given or promised.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF
ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS AND $ TO
11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, THIS INSTRUMENT DOESNOT ALLOW USE
OF THE PROPERYY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF
APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR. COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT YO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING
“TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN
ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THELOT OR PARCEL,
TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195300, 195301 AND
198305 TO 195-336 AND SECTIONS AND 5TOQ 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007.

Datod: ;unei?_. 2008, z x [
John C. Frank Constance Ann Frank

STATEOFOREGON ) RECEIVED

)ss

County of Jackson ) MAY 1 3 2009

Personally sppeared before me this ? 4o e 2008, o shove ad o WATER RESOURCES DEPT

Frank and Conmance Aun Frak, sud scknowlodged the foregoing instrument o be thei valumony  SALEM, OREGON

PLBLY L
— iy anwwniveian M"".‘l‘:sm__-a.‘ et
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G119

EXHIBIT “A”,

All that portion of the N1/2 NW1/4 of Section &, Township 40 South, Range 10 East of the
Wﬂhnwm Meridian, lying Enst of the Burlington Northem Sarta Fo Railroad and West of Nylander
Druin, TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT 20' in width lying South and paralld to the Dehlinger
Lane extending from the G. Canal to Nylander Drain to be used for irrigation and drainage purposes
a3 disclogtd by Deed recorded in Volumo M79, page 11447, Records of Klamath County, Qregon.

tand SUBJYECT TO reservations, restrictions, rights of way of record and those apparent upon the

RECEIVED

MAY 13 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
~SALEM, OREGON
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Klamath County Assessor - Properly information

Kiamath County, Cregon
Assessor's Data

P.008
Page 1 of 2
G-+

1 541 882 0620

Prcperty
Infoomanen
Propetty Tax Assessment improvement New Search Log
Information Summary History Information Search Results Off
Search Results for R97399
Owner Name Property 1D Number
TORGERSEN GUY O & ROBIN G R97399
Owner Address Situs Address
9990 DEHLINGER LN 9990 DEHLINGER LN
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
Altornate Account Number Neighborhood
Current : 2G66 - OLENE - HILL ROAD <« HENLEY - QUT?
Last Cert: 89-38-2 MIOLAND
Map Tax Lot Previous Next  Levy Code Area Ta
R-4010-00800-00300-000 164 10
Property Description
Property Class Zoning
551G (FARM USE EFU IMPROVED) EFU-C
Property Code Miscellaneous Code
Rolated Accounts by Map Tax Lot Linked Accounts
Mortgage Agent-Lender Mortgage Account Number
CWF-CWF (COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORP) 192158047
Exemption Expiration Date

Tax Roll Description

TWP 40 RNGE 10, BLOCK SEC 8, TRACT NE4NW4 & NW4NE4 E OF DRAIN, ACRES 44.31,

POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX LIABILITY

Year Built Acreage
1938 44.31
Split/Sub Account SplitSub Account Message R EC ElVE D
Special Account Information - Last Certified Year (2008)
2008 - (F) FARM USE MAY 13 2009
2008 - (F) FARM USE
] WATER RESOURCES DEPT

Sales Information SALEM, OREGON
#  Buyer (Name & Address) Soller (Name & Address) Sales Info Deed Info
1  TORGERSEN GUY O & BRENDAN CAPITOL CORP  06/01/89

ROBIN G $120,000 M80-217Q

9990 DEHLINGER LN U,wbD,!

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
2 BRENDAN CAPITOL CORP LOUSIGNONT G & CAROL A 02/01/89

http://www.co.klamath.or.us:8008/property.asp?PropertyID=R97399 5/7/2009
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T laiaull WOUHLY ASSCE50T - FTOPEITY 1lormalon

3 LOUSIGNONT G & CAROL A Missing Owner Information

2009 Land Information (Unedited and Uncertified)

1o

L1
L2
L3
L4
LS
L6

Type
66US551 - 686U551 [FARM USE]

66U551 - 66U551 [FARM USE]
660551 - 66U551 [FARM USE]
66U551 - 66US51 [FARM USE]
HMS - HOMESITE

ONS - ONSITE LAND [FARM USE]

Permits
# Pormit Number Type Issue Date  Appraisor

1 541 882 0620 F.009

$122,0585

$0

Acres
12.79
713
19.02
4.37
1.00

Check Date

INFORMATION SUBJECT TO DISCLAIMERS

G-l7u

Page 2 of 2

M8927160

M7911447

SqFt Market
$4
$1
$2

$2
$2

TOTAL $13

% Complete Act

If you have questions, comments, or suggestions regarding this site, please send e-mail to the Asses

http://www.co.klamath,or.us:8008/property.asp?Property[D=R97399

Copyright 2009 ® Tyler Technologies. All Rights Reserved.

RECEIVED

MAY 13 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

5/7/2009
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AMERITITLE

{l-HS%"5 Volmad pag;ié 2170
e WARRANTY mo :
mowmmsvmasemssam mnmckrmm..moum

. carparstion,
hereinaiter called the , {ar the congideration herolnatter antor GUY O, TORGERSEN and
ROBING. Toneensgwhum fropuded 4 mﬂbv

oh«mmnugmm haraby grant, bargain, sl wnd
mmmwmgm:dundmu‘:beh.wmpmmgm h:ulnml .whh;l'\.
Kiamath, Stato of Orogan, describad es followa, Yo-wi: WG o 29 ' Counly

Immammmmwmmm 4 lying EntﬂNhnderlln in Sactlon 8,
Township 40 South, Rsnga 10 East of the Wikamette Maridian, County, Oragon,

MEGTmnmdmcmrquMmommmﬂgmdmydmd and those
apparent od the land,

To Have and Held the same unw the 2ld (rantes and grantau’s holr, succossom and assigna iorever,
venmhhmdwllhsddmud ea's helts, sueeum-vﬁmm

And said gran
that grantar js lawlully umdm’oo @ of tho above granted pmiuo. fiea from all encumbrances, oxcept
3lneordammnmupmth¢hnd uny.udmdluoiﬁldud mdthatznmorwllwmmandioma

the pramisas and pant and puosl thoreo! -mmmm #nd damsands of all parsona
whomsoaver, except 1hose dl!mlng endor tha above bad sncumbrances.
Tha trus and sctual considacation pakd for this transter, statod In fevms of dofars, 6$,1.20 000,00 .

i construlng thia dead and where the context 3o requires, the sin Includas the plural and the
wmdml@msslulbohplodhmunmrﬁu mmyhm:pwl&mmdmmw

+a Witness Whareot, tho or has axecuted this instrumant this Bay il a
mumu.nmmmmou mﬂwmmwémmﬁumﬁmmwm

1989

who belng first dulj-swom gk say thai he
Jthe hmgahglnﬂwmmwbom Ty

SRR AN RS RN
STATE OF OREGON

97603 County of Kiamath
O, u?ﬂmmgﬂ;nran&:\ddmn { cartity that the within nstru-
n
mmm orge m‘vamly odhrneordmtm

Lane
Kiamath Fells, OR 27603
Granteo's Name and Addrass

ATRT recording FotTh 16
mmah Tl Co,
Counly
mmm Fﬂl. QR 97601

allized,
Evelyn Bishn, Coun clerk
Tris hroe i e ST m -——l‘-‘_—.—__‘l_..ﬂ,__...
shall ho sont 1 the folowing address:
%o -ndnobll-n-?‘ . Torgerson . - Wﬁgzzﬁw‘w__

Klanmeth
Nm%%ﬁzp o Pea $28.00

RECEIVED \,
MAY 13 2009 .

WATER RESOURCES DEP
SALEM OREGON ;

Q129
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1 541 882 0620 1
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Klamath County Assessor ~ Properly Intonmation

Information

Klamath County, Oregon
Assessor's Data

Property

" . -
rlormaticn

Assessment
Higstory

Tax
Summary

Property

Search Results for R11338

Owner Name

SANBAR LLC C/O JOHN C FRANK TRUSTEE &
CONSTANCE A FRANK TRUSTEE

Owner Addross

9002 DEHLINGER LN
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Altarnate Account Number

Current
Last Cert: 900

Map Tax Lot
R-4010-00800~00901-000
Property Description
Property Class

550G (FARM USE EFU VACANT)
Property Code

Related Accounts by Map Tax Lot

Mortgage Agent-Lender
Exemption

Improvement
Information

Search
Results Off

New
Search

Property 1D Number
R11338

Situs Address

Neighborhood

2G66 - OLENE - HILL ROAD - HENLEY - OUT!
MIDLAND

Levy Code Area Ta
164 10

Zoning
EFU-C
Miscellaneous Code

Linked Accounts

Mortgage Account Number
Expiration Date

Tax Roll Description

TWP 40 RNGE 10, BLOCK SEC 8, TRACT SW4NE4 NWASE4 LY W OF USBR "G" CANAL LOT 4 LY
OF LOST RIVER ALL SE4NW4, ACRES 84.26, POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX LIABILITY

Year Bullt Acreage
84.26 RE

Split/'Sub Account Split/Sub Account Magssage CE’ VED
Speacial Account Information - Last Certified Year (2008) MAY 1 3 2009
2008 - (F) FARM USE WATER HESOUR CES
Sales Information SALEw, OREGONDEPT
#  Buyer (Name & Address) Seller (Name & Addross) $ales Info Deed Info
1 SANBARLLC FRANK JOHN C & 06/09/08

C/O JOHN € FRANK CONSTANCE A $0 08-008406

TRUSTEE & 9002 DEHLINGER LN 05

CONSTANCE A FRANK KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

TRUSTEE

9002 DEHLINGER LN

https//www.co.klamath,or,us:8008/property.asp?PropertyID=R11338 51112009
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Klamath Lounty Asscssor - Properly Intormation

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

FRANKJCHN C &
CONSTANCE A

9002 DEHLINGER LN
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Missing Qwner Information

2009 Land Information (Unedited and Uncertified)

D

L1
L2
L3
L4

Type
66US50 - 66U550 [FARM USE]

66U550 - 66US50 [FARM USE]
66U550 - 66U550 [FARM USE]
66U550 - 66U550 [FARM USE]

Permits

# Permit Numbor

Type Issue Date  Appraisor

Q73U
P.012
Page 2 ot'2

1 541 882 0620

02/01/20
$95,000 M90-3431
UwD\Vv
Acros SqFt Markel
9.12 $3
54.51 $12
20.31 $2
32
TOTAL $18
Chock Date % Complete Act

INFORMATION SUBJECT TO DISCLAIMERS

P At

if you have questions, comments, or suggestions regarding this site, please send e-mail to the Asses

http://www,co.klamath.or.us:8008/property.asp?PropertylD=R1133§

Copyright 2009 @ Tyler Technglogies. All Rights Reserved.

e

RECEIVED

MAY 13 2009

WATER RESQY
ROES
SALEM, ORggop |

5/7/2009
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Klamath County, Ovegon

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND TR

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

Tamara L. Gledhill ORHIVI008 08343149 AN Foi: $28.00
Attorney at Law

PO Box 128

Medford, OR 97501

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:
John C. Frank, Trustee
Constance A. Frank, Trustee -
9002 Dehlinger Lane

Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Batoroed @ Covaie

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that John C., Fruok and Constance Ann Frank,
Grantors, do hereby convey and wacrant their interest in the following described real property unto
SANBAR, LLC, an Oregon Limlted Liability Company, Grantees, fros of encumbrances, exeept
those stated herein and those of record:

See Exhibit “A"

The liability and obligations of the Grantor to tho Grantes and Grantee's heirs and assigns
under the warranties and covenants contained herein or provided by taw, shait be limited to the
extent of coverage that would be available 1o Grantorunder a standard policy of title insurance. The
Umitations contained herein expressly do not relieve Grantor of any liability orobligations under this
instrument, but merely define the scope, nature, and amount of such lability or obligations.

The consideration for this conveyance consists of other property or value given or promised.

REFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON’S RIGHTS, IF
ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195305 TO 193.336 AND SECTIONS AND 5 TO
11,CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE
OF YHE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF
APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERYY SHOULD CHECK WITH TH® APPROFPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING
TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOYT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN
ORS 92.0100R 215.010, TO YERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL,
TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORING PROPERTY QWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND
195305 T0 195.336 AND SECTIONS AND5TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007.

Dated: hne 52, 2008
LIALnd Gt Gt T

John C. Frank Constance Ann Frank

RECEIVED

STATE OF OREGON )

Couaty of Jackson g * . MAY I3 2009
Personally appeared before me this L day of June, 2008, the above named J WATgn HESOURCES DEPT
Frank and Constance Ann Frank, and ackmowledged the foregoing instrament fo be“t::‘i”o&r: 'g’ ALEM, OREGON

act and deed.
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G7uq

/ EXHIBIT “A”

All that portion of the SW1/4 NE1/4 and the SW1/4 SE1/4 lying West of the USBR “G™
Canal, Lot 4 lying North of Lost River, and all of the SE1/4 NW1/4 ALL in Section 8, Township 40
South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM right of way for ditch conveyed to United States of America
by the following Deecds recorded in Volume 37 page 412: Voluma 38 page 351 and Volume 45 page
184, records of Klamath County, Oregon.

ALSO EXCEPTING right of way ¢onveyed to Great Northern Railway Company By Deeds
recorded in Volume 96 pagg 93 and Volume 96 page 94, records of Klamath County, Oregon.

SUBJECT TO tessrvations and restrictions of record, rights of way, and easements of record
and those spparent upon the land, contracts md/or Yens for irrigation and/or drainage.

RECEIVED

MAY 13 2009

WATER RESOURCE
SD
SALEM, OREGON =T

TOTAL P.014
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Property Tax
Information

10:07 A1 TITLE

Klamath County, Oreqon
Assessor's Data

Rropery
mformation

i 541 882 0620 P.001

rage 1 ul e

G~ 'Ul

Assassment

Summary History

Search Results for R586574
Owner Name
HUNTER HILL PROPERTIES LLC

Ownor Address

7552 E WETHERSFIELD RD
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260

Alternate Account Numbear

Map Tax Lot
R-380¢-03300-00500-000
Property Description
Property Class

551G (FARM USE EFU IMPROVED)
Property Code

Related Accounts by Map Tax Lot

Previous Next

Mortgage Agent-Lender
Exemption
Tax Roll Description

Improvement New
Information

Search Log

Search Rasults Off

Property ID Number
R586574
Situs Address

Neighborhood

2G66 - OLENE - HILL ROAD - HENLEY - OUT?
MIDLAND

Laevy Code Area Ta
164 1C

Zoning

EFU-C
Miscellansous Code
Linked Accounts

Mortgage Account Number
Expiration Date

TWP 39 RNGE 9, BLOCK SEC 33, TRACT POR, ACRES 179.10, POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX

LIABILITY
Year Built

Split/Sub Account

Speclal Account Information - Last Certified Year (2008)

2008 - (F) FARM USE
Sales Information

Acreage

porsen RECEIVED

S$plitSub Account Message MAY 13 2009
WATER RESOURGES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

#  Buyer (Name & Address) Seller (Name & Address) Sales Info Deed Info

1 HUNTER HILL PROPERTIES HUNTER JEFF M & SANDRA 03/07/06
LLG S 30 MO06-04780
7552 E WETHERSFIELD RD 8002 DEHLINGER LN 01
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260 KILAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

2 HUNTER HILL PROPERTIES HUNTER JEFF M & SANDRA 12/23/05
LLC S $0 MO05-71703
7552 E WETHERSFIELD RD 9002 DEHLINGER LN 01

. http:/Awww.co.Klamath,or.us:8008/property.asp?PropertyID=R586574 4/27/2009
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G-rud
. MO0B-04780
Klarmats Couevy, Oregen
1552 E. Wethersfiald Drive Pages 1 Fee: $21.00
Scottsdale Arizona £5260,

wmm-mmm

7‘5 Mﬂﬁhﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂl&c____m_

Until veiqueited otherwisn, sond ulf 16X stalenmenty to!
i tes, LLC
J82E WethasfieldDove
Scottsdale, Arizonp 85260
BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

KNOW BY ALL THESE PRESENTS that Suff M, & Saadry. 5 Huster, Husband sad Wife, ercinaficr calied grantor, for the
conslideration hereinafier stared, doos harchy grant, bargain, sell and convey unto
Compeny , hercinafier culled granioe, and unto grantes’s huirs, succotors and assigns, all of that dortain real property, with the ionements,
:mummhmmmwhwmwmmuhmmmm&mdﬂuibnd-
allows, to-wik:

AmoﬂuldmnhM-”.Twuhlp”&nm,W!mdwownhmmmnmwm
Oregen, mare particulaly descrived sy fallows

m.mmummmum.mmmm«m:&.rmnm&. Range
9 Exnt of the Willamette Meridiam, from which the Northwest corser of Section 33, Township 3% Soutb, Range § East of
the Willamette Meridinn, buart N. 7510743 W, 411543 fext dimant; thence slong a fence ling NALTLY' W, 506.8 foet;
thence 5. 39°18'20" W, 1796.80 foat; thonce 5. 10750' W, 34135 feet; thence S. 0°47 K. 290,40 foet; thence 5. £9°13 W,
lm.'nm-unuus.trso'z.uoaomms.wu'z.w.ufuqms.zﬂnfs.‘umr-quu-s.
82°5T20° E. 830195 feut; themce §, 32°085207 K. 633,45 feas; thence S, 70°57°40" E, 334.80 feot: thence S, 201'044¢° E.
J63.00 fast, mare oe beas, 10 the 1/16th Nae of said Swition 33; thence along sald South 1/16th Hias 5, 39°48'40 K. 1052.00
feet to the fance lie song the Rant 1/16th Line of wald Secrion 33; thence N. 0°10” W. Aloug sald fence thun 2918.68 faet,
move of lew, 0 the point of beginnlng,

Together with a non-oxelusive perpetuni sasement 60 fost in widWhy for roadway purposes tylng North of » e
runniag Exst and West beginaing st the Eastorly polut on the Wepterly aide of Washbury Way 60 fest West of the East
144 corney of Section )3, Townahip 39 South, Range 9 E, W, M. Asd renaing West o discance of 1255 fest to the
Western matt point of the SK 1/4 NE 14 of Section 33, Township 39 South, Raoge 9 Bast of the Willumette Meridine.

To Have snd to Hold the same umo grantes and grantos's hieirs, Succtesors and analgns forever.

Tha true and actus] conmderation pald for this sansfer, stated in terms of dollars, 185 Not wpplicable; Bstate planning purposca only,

In construing this deed, wbmthemmnm-m.msnnmmmmephnhmulmmwd:WuMIbem-duoﬂm
this deod shail upply equally o corporstions and w individuaty.,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, tho grantar huamud:hmﬂmmlmofz/?év(/g , 2006, if grantoe is & COPORION, it
hes caused its nesie 0o be tignod and it scal, if wry, MWnoMcﬂrmmemﬁw»hnw?«ddwm
277

2

AHIA INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DEDCRIKD 1N ol j"‘
Y318 INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF AFPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REG- ‘ L

PLANNING
AND T DETIRRMINE ANY LIMITE ON LAWIUF'S AGAINET FPARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS M350

STATEOF _ Al 20808 . Counyof _MALIDEL . Hu

This instrwnent was acknowlodged befors me o MEeH 7T , 2006,

This instruiment wax scknowledged befors me on —a 2006,

WAY-13-200—————
o, WATER RESOU

}l
Ay
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Klamath County, Gregon
Assessor's Data

P.003
rage | ot 2

Grul

- 541 882 0620

Properh
Infarmation
Property Tax Assesament Improvement New Search Log
Information Summary History Information Search Rosuits Oft
Search Results for R98995
Owner Name Property 1D Number
WC RANCH INC R98995
Owner Address Situs Address
17356 HILL RD
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
Alternate Account Number Neighborhood
Current : 2G66 - OLENE - HILL ROAD - HENLEY - OUT
Last Cert: 89-104 MIDLAND
Map Tax Lot Previous Next Levy Code Area Ta
R-~4010-02100-01600-000 a18 €
Property Description
Property Clags Zoning
550G (FARM USE EFU VACANT) EFU-C
Property Code Miscellaneous Code
Related Accounts by Map Tax Lot Linked Accounts
Mortgage Agent-Lender Mortgage Account Number
Exernption Expiration Date

Tax Roll Dagcription

TWP 40 RNGE 10, BLOCK SEC 21, TRACT LOT 4, ACRES 32.80, POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX

LIABILITY
Yoar Bullt.

Split/Sub Account

Speclal Account Information - Last Certiflad Year (2008)
2008 - (F) FARM USE

Sales Information

#  Buyer (Name & Address)

1 WC RANCH INC
17358 HILL RD
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

2 WG RANCH INC
17356 HILL RD
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

17356 MILL RD

http:/fwww.co.klamath.or.ns:8008/property.asp?PropertylD=R98995

Seller (Name & Addross)
WC RANCH INC

Acreago
32.80
SpivSub Account Massage

RECEIVED

MAY 13 2009

WATER RESOURGES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
Sales Info Dead Info

M80-16168

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
Missing Owner information

11/03/06
06-022296
03

30

4/27/2009
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RECEIVED
MAY 1 3 2009
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM OREGON , o,
Amerilitle
THIS SKETCH 15 MADE SOLELY FOR THE
PURPOSE OF ABSISTING N LOGATING
NO LABILITY 18

GERTAIN PREMISES AND
ASSUMED FOR VARIATIONS IF ANY, IN

DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS ASCERTAINED N
BY ACTUAL SURVEY
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Klamath County, Cregon
Assessor's Data

Proporty
Infermation

Property Tax

ol 541 882 0620 P.005
rage 1 oL 2

GAFuUd

Assessment Improvement New Search Log

Information Summary History Information Search Rosuits Off

Search Results for R99066

Owner Name Property 1D Number

WC RANCH INC R99066

Owner Address Situs Address

17356 HILL RD

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Altermnate Account Number Neighborhood

Current : 2G66 « OLENE - HILL ROAD - HENLEY - QUT!

Last Cert: 88-109 MIDLAND

Map Tax Lot Previous Lovy Code Area Ta

R-4010-02200-00400-000 018 ¢

Property Description

Proporty Class Zoning

550G (FARM USE EFU VACANT) EFU-C

Property Code Miscallaneous Code

Related Accounts by Map Tax Lot Unked Accounts

Mortgage Agant-Lender Mortgage Account Number

Exemption Expiration Date

Tax Roll Descriptlon

TWP 40 RNGE 10, BLOCK SEC 22, TRACT POR 8W48W4 LESS DITCH & ROAD, ACRES 28.95,

POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX LIABILITY

Year Built Acreage

28.95 REC E“I ED
SpliySub Account Spiit/Sub Account Message MAY 13 2009
Special Account Information - Last Certified Year (2008)
2008 - (F) FARM USE WATER RESOURCES DEPT

) GON
Sales Information SALEM, ORE!

# Buyer {(Name & Addross) Seller (Name & Address) Sales info Deed Info

1 WC RANCH INC WC RANCH INC
17356 MILL RD 173566 HILL RD $0 M80-16168
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

2 WC RANCH INC Missing Owner Information 11/03/06
17356 HILL RD $0 06-022296
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 03

http://www.co.klamath.or.us:8008/property.asp?PropertyID=R99066 4/27/2009
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Klamath County, Cregon
Assessor's Data

P.006
rage 1 0f2

G-t

o 541 882 0620

Propery
Information
Property Tax Assessmont Improvemeont New Soarch Log
Information Summary History Information Search Results Off

Search Results for R99039
Owner Name
WC RANCH INC

Owner Address

17356 HILL RD
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Alternate Account Number

Current ;
Last Cert; 89-107

Map Tax Lot
R-4010-02200-00800-000
Property Description
Property Class

551G (FARM USE EFU IMPROVED)
Property Code

Related Accounts by Map Tax Lot

Mortgage Agent-Lender
Exemption
Tax Roll Description

Property ID Number
RO9039
Situs Address

Nelghborhood

2666 - OLENE - HILL ROAD - HENLEY - QUT!
MIDLAND

Levy Code Area
018

Ta

Zoning

EFU-C
Miscellaneous Code
Linked Accounts

Mortgage Account Number
Expiration Date

TWP 40 RNGE 10, BLOCK SEC 22, TRACT POR, ACRES 5.76, POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX

LIABILITY
Year Bulit

Split/Sub Account

Special Account Information - Last Certified Year (2008)

2008 - (F) FARM USE
2008 - (F) FARM USE

Sales Information

Acreage
5.76
Split/'Sub Account Message

RECEIVED
MAY 13 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

# Buyer (Name & Address) Soller (Name 8 Address) Sales Info Deead Info

1 WC RANCH INC WC RANCH INC
17386 HILL RD 17356 HILL RD- $0 M80-16168
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

2 WC RANCH INC Missing Owner Information 11/03/06
17356 HILL RD $0 06-022296
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 03

http://www.co.klamath.or.us:8008/property.asp?PropertyID=R99039 4/27/2009
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Klamath County, Cregon
Assessor's Data

P.007
Pagc 1 0L 2

G-+

o/ 641 882 0620

Broperty
[rformation
Property Tax Assessmont Improvement New Search Log
information Summary History Information Search Results off

Search Results for R99529
Owner Name

WC RANCH ING

Owner Addross

17356 HILL RD
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Alternate Account Number

Current :
Last Cert: 89-138

Map Tax Lot
R-4010-02800-00100-000
Property Description
Property Class

550G (FARM USE EFU VACANT)
Property Code

Related Accounts by Map Tax Lot

Previous Next

Mortgage Agent-Lender
Exemption
Tax Roll Description

Property ID Number
RS9529
Situs Address

Naighborhood

2G66 - OLENE - HILL ROAD - HENLEY - OUTX
MIDLAND

Levy Code Area Ta
018

[{e]

Zoning

EFU-C
Miscellaneous Code
Linked Accounts

Mortgage Account Number
Expiration Date

TWP 40 RNGE 10, BLOCK SEC 28, TRACT LOT 4, ACRES 68,46, POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX

LIABILITY
Year Bullt

Split/Sub Account

Speclal Account Information - Last Gortified Year (2008)

2008 - (F) FARM USE
Sales Information

#  Buyer (Name & Address)

1 WC RANCH INC
17356 HILL RD

Seller (Name & Address)

WC RANCH INC
17358 HILL RD

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
2009 Land Information (Unedited and Uncertified)

D Type
L1 66U580 - 66US50 [FARM USE]

. htip://www.coklamath.or.us:8008/property.asp?PropertyllD=R99529

Aﬂaage
o RECEIVED
Split/Sub Account Message
MAY 13 2009
:
WATER RESOURCES DEP
SALEM, OREGON
Sales Info Deed Info
30 M80-16168
Acres  SqFt  Markel
0.06
4/27/2009
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History
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Summary

Search Results for R587555
Owner Namo
WC RANCH INC

Owner Address

17356 HILL RD
KLAMATH FALLS, CR 97603

Alternate Account Number

Current :
Last Cert; 89-132

Map Tax Lot
R~4010-02700-00200-000
Property Description
Property Class

551G (FARM USE EFU IMPROVED)
Property Gode

Related Accounts by Map Tax Lot
R587573 RE9422

Mortgage Agent-Lender

Exemption
Tax Roll Description

Improvement New
Information

Soarch Log
Results Off

Search

Property ID Numbeor
R587555
Situs Addross

Neighborhood

2G66 - OLENE - HILL ROAD - HENLEY - QUT!
MIDLAND

Levy Code Area Ta
023;008; 018 g

Zoning
FR,EFU-C
Miscellaneous Code

Linked Accounts

Mortgage Account Nurnber
Expiration Date

TWP 40 RNGE 10, BLOCK SEC 27, TRACT POR N2, ACRES 6.00, POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX

LIABILITY
Year Built

SplitYSub Account

Special Account Information « Last Certified Year (2008)

2008 - (F) FARM USE
Sales Information

#  Buyer {Name & Address)

1 WC RANCH INC
17356 HILL RD
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

2 WCRANCH INC
17366 HILL RD
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

http://www.co.klamath.or.us:8008/property.asp?PropertyD=R587555

Seller (Name & Address)
Missing Owner Information

Missing Qwner Information

Acreage
6.00
Split'Sub Account Message RECE!VED
MAY 13 2009
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
Sales Info Deed Info
$0 M8016168
v,,
11/03/06
$0 06-022296
03
4/27/2009
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Search Rasults for R587573
Qwner Name Property ID Number
WC RANCH INC R587573
Owner Address Situs Address
17356 HILL RD
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
Alternate Account Number | Nelghborhood
Current : 2G66 - OLENE - HILL ROAD - HENLEY ~ QUT!
Last Cert: 89-132 MIDLAND
Map Tax Lot Previous Next Lovy Code Area Ta
R-4010-02700-00200-000 008;018;023
Property Description
Property Class Zoning
551G (FARM USE EFU IMPROVED) FR,EFU-C
Property Code Miscellaneous Code
Related Accounts by Map Tax Lot Linked Accounts
R587555 R99422
Mortgago Agent-Lender Mortgago Account Number
Exemption Expiration Date

Tax Roll Description

TWP 40 RNGE 10, BLOCK SEC 27, TRACT POR N2, ACRES 11.40, POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX

LIABILITY
Year Bullt Acreage
11.40 RECEIVED
SpliYSub Account Split'Sub Account Massage MAY 1 3 2009
Spatial Account Information - Last Certified Year (2008)
2008 - (F) FARM USE WATER HESOgggggSEPT
)
Sales Information SALEN,
#  Buyer (Name & Address) Sellor (Name & Addross) Sales Info Deed Info
1 WCRANCHINC Missing Owner Information
17356 HILL RD $0 M8016168
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 u..
2 WCRANCH INC Missing Owner Information 11/03/06
17356 HILL RD $0 06-022296
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 03
http://www.co.klamath.or.us:8008/property.asp?PropertyID=R587573 4/27/2009
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Assgssmont improvement New Search Log

Information Summary History Information Search Results Off

Search Results for R99422

Owner Name Property ID Numbar

WC RANCH INC Rg9422

Owner Addross Shus Address

17356 HILL RD 17356 HILL RD

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Alternate Account Numbee Neighborhood

Current : 2G66 =« OLENE - HILL ROAD - HENLEY - QUT

Last Cert: 89-132 MIDLAND

Map Tax Lot Previous Next Levy Code Area Ta

R-4010-02700-00200-000 018;023; 008 ¢

Property Description

Property Class Zoning

551G (FARM USE EFU IMPROVED) EFU-C,FR

Property Code Miscallaneous Code

Related Accounts by Map Tax Lot Linked Accounts

R587555 RS87573

Mortgage Agent-Lender Mortgage Atcount Number

Exemption Expiration Date

Tax Roll Description

TWP 40 RNGE 10, BLOCK SEC 27, TRACT POR N2, ACRES 318.09, POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TA

LIABILITY
Year Bullt Acreage IVED
1981 318.09 RECE
SpliSub Account SplivSub Account Message MAY 1 3 2009
Special Account Information - Last Certtfled Year (2008) WATER RESOURCES DEPT
2008 - (F) FARM USE SALEM. OREGON
2008 - (F) FARM USE o
Sales Information
#  Buyer (Name & Address) Saller (Name & Address) Sales Info Deed Info
1 WCRANCHINC COFFIN NANCY B TRUSTEE
17356 HILL RD & $0 M8016168
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 , u,,
2 WC RANCH INC COFFIN NANCY B TRUSTEE 11/03/06
17358 HILL RD & g0 06-0222¢96
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 03
http://www.co.klamath.or.us:8008/property.asp?PropertylD=R99422 4/27/2009



GAve

APR-27-2009 10:07 M ITITLE wd 541 882 0620 P.012

T oA SECTION 27 T.408. RIOE. WM. 40 10 27
ASSESSMENY MURPOSE OMLY KLAMATH COUNTY
thad PaPa & Ly TRANG, LINE EABR,
MEDFORD - MALIN LINE

SN

: SEE MAR 40 3 37

el

Y [
0\ 7A]

iR
AR

r’“-*m
4
% 40 10 27
RECEIVED A T
meriTi
MAY 1 3 2009 THIS SKETCH IS MADE SOILEL'Ye THE

PURP FOR
WATER RESOURCESDEPT  cémman i dis o ¥ Loaarig
SALEM, OREGON ASSUMED FOR VARIATIONS IF AbY, oo

DIMENSIONS AND L ;
BYAETIAG s LOCATONSASCERTAED \



APR-27-2009

"W AEi2s PN 53

10:07 MG ITITLE ol 541 882 0620

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Machael. kexnes. Yray, . Nu\cy Lee, Dey and Matk
Forbea Reay,. . Tevasees of W Taily. Toues dated April 0., 1980........ Mreinalter called gramce,
for the coraideration harinafier statod, doss harsby grant, bargain, sell and convoy umo . .HG,.Mch....Inc- b AN
Oragon, soxparation, . ’
Jegvinelter called grantss, and unlo graniee’s helrs, successors snd assigm all of that certain real property with the
tenernents, hereditaments and appurtanances therounto belonging or in arywise appertaining, situatod in the County
o Rlmmagh ... ... ey State of Orefion, desceibed m follows, towwit:

An undivided 18 percent intearest in che real property described in the
attached Exhibic “A".

ORICKIFTION O !Mll ]
To Have and to Hold the nmu mtp the wd dmma and gunm 's hoirs, succeesors and aasigns lorever,

mmmumw,mumou.mmﬂ.”v.)
I conairuing this deod and where the context 20 requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changed shall Bo implied to make the provislons hereof apply eQually to corporatisng and ta individuals.
Iny Witnoss Whoreo!, the grantor has executed this iratrumant this... .‘mthw of.. ... Jgne.. e 19800
if & corporate grantor, :Hm its narne (o be signed
order of jts board of di

y Lee , Trustes

umn.m
STATE OF OREGON, ; STATE OF OREGON, County ol. g
Klawath - 19,
Ceounty of 72 M—— - -~ - "
i T s 1980 PP
who, being duly swain,
Michael wach lo¢ hinmel! and not one lor e ollve, did xxy that the locewt Iu the
rsonally appeared the abova named..,
Barnes Wray, Nemcy ..l:.'.!_.. and ﬁi'z'ﬁ._: ident and (hat tha Intter Ix ghe
¥oibes Wray, lrustees of Widy Family socretary of
et éﬁcu fodged the foredoind imtrue  Sog et the naal aikined to the, Toredoing i i ovperate soad
‘ww.:u, y st and dwd. of salf corporellon and thal aald inptrurmant wen ssaled in hae
18 o T i ] et 1 8 s i e
i s~ T4 R i Fetors i
i m %&:m/lﬁ@é_&_/_ - - CORFICIAL
.; Yo L‘mmxhumu Notary Publio tor Dregon
n‘-, m«mmnm! -ﬁl&i.... My comorkulon sxpirens
H’uhAeL !mm Wray,. Nancy Lee Dey.and...... STATE OF OREGON,
“Mark Jorbas.Weay,. Bet...L, BOXSEOZE . .
Elamath. Falla, OR 91608, o s i 0 L -
I cevtify that the witlin iratru-
HC Raunch,.Inc.. b 0w nt was received lor record on the
Hil1l Rosd.. . oot v o e JE: ... N - * T SOOI 1 SO
Klamath, humon. ..97501,.._......4.., S P . N o'Clock....M., and n-cwdr.d
AN Ao PPANE RESIRVED o
Alnd iibitalvy suluen oy ',
Staven A, Zams P .C. ﬂmu::-i e . y [l«.-/hlc/

srem

A0 “Horch” 6'\ 1ta 207
Klimath hiil, U& LI

g&mn‘.w
Garll @ chanpe b roquisted oll tny sigtemenns shsi? be 00 1 fhe following Sdiritt,

Witness my and seal of

County atfized.

. . e wmee AL e e TUAPY 1R e e o]

oe- hi'u'

wnDeputy

RECEIVED:
MAY 13 2009}

s et e —— lvouw) — — ;

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON |

The true and actual wmidamdon paid lor thu u-mdor wed in nmddallm, uS n.- “ocﬁ' ﬁsﬁgme

G #ld

P.013
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16159

Sec. 10: E1/2 SW1/4

Sec, 16: NWl/4 NW1/4; 51/2 W1/2; N1/2 $1/2; N1/2 SE1/4 SEl/4; $Wl/4
SE)l/4; SW1/4 SWl/4

Sec. 20: Lot 4; the NWl/4 of the NE1/4, the SWl/4 of the NE1l/4, and

all that portion of the NWl/4, the NEl/4 of the $W1l/4 and the NW1l/4 of

t?ehsal/; lying Northeasterly of the Northeasterly right-of-way line of

Highway 39,

SAVING AND BXCEPTING THEREFROM the following described real property:

A parce) of land situated in the Northwest one-quarter of Section 20,
T405 RLOE W.M. Mora particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8" iron pin marking the Northwest corner of said
Section 20, thence N89 deg. 45'24"E, along the North line of said
Section 20, 2180,17 feet, thence 500 deg,l4'36"E, 500.00 feet, thence
589 deg. 45'24"W parallel to the Rorth line of said section 20,
1930.22 feet t2 a point on the Northeasterly right of way of Oreqon
State Highway 39, thence N33 deg.46'40"W, along the Northeasterly
right of way line of said Oreqon State Highway 39, 452.68 feet to a
point on the West line of sald Section 20, thence N0Q deg. 10'54"W
along the West line of sald Section 20, 122.67 feet to the point of
beginning, containing 23.94 acres in¢luding road right of way and C-9
lateral right of way.

Subject to right of ways and easements of racord and those apparent
upon the land,

Sec., 2): Lots 47 9, 10 and 11, BXCEPTING that portion of Lot 9, lyirg

South of Lost River, ALSO EXCEPTING that portion of Lot 11
lying within the following description: Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin
on the Southwesterly right of way line of the Great Northern Railzoad
right of way from which the section corner common %o Sections 16, 17, 20
and 21, Township 40 South, Range 10 Bast of the Willametkte Heridian
bears North 53 deg, 48' 36" West a diztance of 6£67.31 feets thence North
44 deg. 00" 00" West along said right of way 1076.20 feet to a point on
the Northerly line of a tract of land described in Volume 360, page 132,
Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregoni thence North 73 deg. 00' 00°
West along said Northerly line 276.12 feet to a point on the
Southeasterly right of.way line of Zukerman Road; thence South 33 degq,
09* 20° west along said Southeasterly right of way line 331.87 feet;
thence South 50 deg, 47' 36" Bast 292.42 feet to a point on the South
line of Section 17, Township 40 South, Range 10 East, Willamette
Meridian; thence Southerly along the high water line of Lost River the
meander line of which js ae followss South 48§ deg. 52' 32" EBast 232.66
feet; thence South 52 deg 04' 05" East 237.81 feet; thence leaving said
high water line Worth 63 deg., 04! 05" East 108.12 feet; thence South 26
dog, 20' 35" East 105.18 feet; thence South 44 deg. 00' 00" East 162.43
feet; thence North 78 deg. 45' 30" East 354.64 feet to the point of
beginning.

TOGETHER with an easement 20 feet in width for the purpose of
eqress and ingress, the centerlipe of which is more particularly
described as follows: Commencing at the most Southeasterly corner
of the above described parcel; thence North 44 deg. 00' 00" West
392.41 feet to the point of beginning for this easement; thence
South 48 deg. 51' S5™ West 168.04 fcet; thence South 70 deg,. 36°
00" West 110 feet.

Page -1~

Exhibit “A" to Deed HECE
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-marking the northeast cornar of the NWL/4 NE1/4 of said Section 27;
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RECEIVED

MAY 13 2009

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

Sec. 22: WIL/4 WW1/4; 81/2 NI'YIM,S%WP%XCBH portion lying
Southerly of Hill Road: EY/2<8Wl/4; W1/2 SBL/4: SWL/4 §WM/4
Sec. 23: El/2 W1/2; WM/2 NEL/4; WWl/4 SEL/4 ,/// -
Sec. 26: NEL/4 WWL/3 -~
Sec. 27 Lots 3, €, 1€ and 5 SEL/A SEL/4: WM/2 WHM/43 SEL/8 BL/A;
Wl/2 NBl/4
LESS the following: Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin

16270

thence 8 00 deg. 33" 36" W, along the East line of said NU1/4 NEL/4 of
said Section 27, 1382.64 feet, more or less, to the northerly right of
way line of Bill Road, & county zoad; thence northwesterly 2long the
northerly right of way line of said Hill Road 1300 feet, nore or less,
to 3 one-inch jron pin at the intersection of said right of way lipe
with a fence running northeast; thence along said fence and the
northeasterly projection thereof N 42 deg. 12" 33" E 542.46 feet to a
one=inch iron pin set in the center of a dirt road; thence leaving said
fence line N 35 deg, 05' 31" B 392.34 feet to a point on the north line
of said Section 27, said point being marked by a one-inch iron pin;
thence ¥ 89 deg. 58' 17" E along the said north line of sajid Section
27.1420.67 feet to the point of beginning,, containing 20.}1 acres, more
or less,

AKD ALSO SAVING AND EXCEPTING THEREFRONM a parcel of land situated in th
SEl/4 SE1l/4, in Lot 5, and in Jot 6 all being in Section 27, Township
40 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian; and being more
particularly described as follows:

Baginning at & point where the South line of =zajd Section 27 intersects
the vesterly right of way line of the Burlingten Northern Railroad, fr
which the southeast corner of said Section 27 bears § 89 deg, 38'24" E?W

1097.43 feet; thence N. 28 deg. 45°24" W, along said right of way line, |

1029.75 feet; thence 5.61 deg. 14'36 W, 50.00 feet; thence N 28 deg.
45'24" W, 655.60 feet; thence along the arc of a 5629.65 foot radius
curve ko the left (delta equals 01 d4eg.10'05%), 114.77 feet to the South
line of a drainage casement; thence 5, 57 deg. 42'V along the South ling
of said drainage easement, 275.64 feet nore or less to a point on the
mean high water line of the left bank of Lost River; thence Southeast
along said mean high water line to & point on the South line of said
Saction 27; thence §, 89 deg. 38'24" E, 2long said Seuth line 751.73
feot, moie or less, to the point of beginning, centaining 17.03 acres
more or less.

Sec, 28: Lot 4 /

L3
EXCEPTING from the above described lands, right of way for Great
Northern Railroad as set out in transcript of Decree dated June 6,
1931, recorded November 2, 1931 in Vol, 96, page 246, Deed records of
Xlamath County, Oregon. RN

SUBJECT TO: Hortgages in favor of Travelers Insurance Couwpany, State
of Oregon Department of Veteran's Affairs, James R, Howland and Shelton
0, Howland, busband and wife, and Nancy Barnes Coffin, Trustee of Trust
Agreement dated June 2, 1576, none of which Grantee assumes and each of
which Grantor agrees to pay and perform according to the terns and
provisions thereof, 'and Grantor further agrees to hold Grantee harmless
from and indemnify Grantee against any ¢ost, expense or daniqe incurred
by Grantee by reason of said mortgages, including attorney fees, either
adjudged against Grantee or which Grantee may incur dy reason of the
foregoing mortgages. The foregoing shall not affect the assumption by
Grantee as more particularly set forth in contemporanacus deed to
Grantee by Nancy Barnes Coffin, Trustee, vhich assumption is between
Grantee and lancy Barnas Coffin, Trustee, and not Grantor.

a7l
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SYATE OF OREGON; COUNTY QF KLAMATH; s. J

1 hereby certify that the within instrument wis received and filod for 1ocord on the 26th _ day of
—bugnst  AD., 10,80 at. 12513 o'clogk P _M.,, and duly recorded in Vol M8 _
of —Daeds on Pepe 6168 . )

1. 50 . WM, D, MILNE, County Slerk
FEE 220 R By, ] @_Dmuty

TOTAL P.016



